
Tractor accepts no responsibility ...for any inaccuracies!

LVCC : LV= County Championship ODC50 : One Day Cup

VT20 (F) : Vitality Blast Twenty 20 (Floodlit) FRE : Friendlies (days)

CEC : Charlotte Edwards Cup RHFT : Rachel Heyhoe-Flint Trophy

UNI# : University match #days 25th March 2023

Somerset CCC 1st XI 2023
Date Fixture Match Venue

Wed 22 Mar UNI3 Som v Cardiff Taunton

Mon 27 Mar SEF3 Som v Gla Taunton

Fri 31 Mar FRE3 Glo v Som Bristol

Thu 6 Apr LVCC Som v War Taunton

Thu 13 Apr LVCC Not v Som Trent Bridge

Thu 20 Apr LVCC Som v Lan Taunton

Thu 4 May LVCC Som v Nor Taunton

Thu 11 May LVCC Lan v Som Old Trafford

Thu 18 May LVCC Mid v Som Lord's

Sun 21 May CEC Wst Strm v Thunder Taunton

Wed 24 May VT20 Som v Ham Taunton

Fri 26 May VT20 (F) Sus v Som Hove

Sun 28 May VT20 Som v Gla Taunton

Sun 28 May CEC Wst Strm v SE Stars Taunton

Tue 30 May VT20 (F) Som v Ken Canterbury

Fri 2 Jun VT20 (F) Som v Mid Taunton

Sun 4 Jun VT20 Som v Ess Taunton

Wed 7 Jun VT20 (F) Ham v Som Rose Bowl

Fri 9 Jun VT20 (F) Glo v Som Bristol

Sun 11 Jun LVCC Ess v Som Chelmsford

Fri 16 Jun VT20 (F) Som v Sur Taunton

Mon 19 Jun VT20 (F) Ess v Som Chelmsford

Wed 21 Jun VT20 (F) Gla v Som Cardiff

Fri 23 Jun VT20 (F) Som v Glo Taunton

Sun 25 Jun LVCC Som v Not Taunton

Fri 30 Jun VT20 (F) Sur v Som Oval

Sun 2 Jul VT20 (F) Som v Ken Taunton

Thu 6 Jul VT20 (F) QFs TBC TBC

Fri 7 Jul VT20 (F) QFs TBC TBC

Mon 10 Jul LVCC Som v Ham Taunton

Sat 15 Jul VT20 SF&F TBC Edgbaston

Sat 15 Jul RHFT Wst Strm v Sth Vipers Taunton

Tue 18 Jul WODI Eng v Aus W Taunton

Wed 19 Jul LVCC Nor v Som Northampton

Tue 25 Jul LVCC Som v Sur Taunton

Sun 30 Jul ODC50 Dev v Som Bovey Tracey

Tue 1 Aug ODC50 Cor v Som Truro

Fri 4 Aug ODC50 Som v War Taunton

Sun 6 Aug ODC50 Som v Wor Taunton

Wed 9 Aug ODC50 Nor v Som Northampton

Fri 11 Aug ODC50 Som v Sus Taunton

Sun 13 Aug ODC50 Glo v Som Bristol

Thu 17 Aug ODC50 Dur v Som S.Northumberland

Sun 20 Aug ODC50 Som v Gla Taunton

Tue 22 Aug ODC50 Der v Som Derby

Fri 25 Aug ODC50 QFs TBC TBC

Tue 29 Aug ODC50 SFs TBC TBC

Sun 3 Sep LVCC Ham v Som Rose Bowl

Sun 10 Sep RHFT Wst Strm v N Dmds Taunton

Wed 13 Sep RHFT Wst Strm v Ctr Sprks Taunton

Sat 16 Sep ODC50 F TBC Trent Bridge

Tue 19 Sep LVCC Som v Ken Taunton

Tue 26 Sep LVCC War v Som Edgbaston


